5/25/00

FQRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Tab settings □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner c	06-06-2000 101374275		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office		
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Meyerhoffer and John	Groff	Name: North	reas of receiving party(ies) Pole US, LLC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? D Yes D No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Charles A Address	. 3333 Yale Way		
	☐ Merger	Street Address	JJJJ Tulo IVuj		
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City: Fre	mont State: CA ZIP: 94538		
Execution Date 16 May	2000	Additional name(s	i) & address(es) sitsched? D'Yes GENo		
Application number(s) or patent num this document is being filed together.	- // [/	73903	7 7 of the application is:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Titled: Tent Central Hub and Upper Pole Attachment Additional numbers attached? © Yes St No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 Concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Larry B. Guernsey		7. Total fee (37 t	OFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: NRTHP023	į.	2 Enclosed	,		
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Hickman Stephens Col	eman & Hughes LLP	8. Deposit accou	int number:		
P.O. Box 5203"		50	0-0384 deficiency only		
City: Palo Alto State:	CA ZIP: 94303	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	tiel, the foregoing inform	nation is true and con	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Larry B. Guernsey Name of Person Signing Tol	at number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments	5/25/00 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(% %272-72-700 DOMESTON (\$7.000-0.72 \cdot) (\$7.000-0.72 \cdot) (\$7.000-0.72 \cdot) (\$7.000-0.72 \cdot)

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0198

Attornev's	Docket No	NRTHP023

PATENT

For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights

For: 🕅 U.S. Application or

U.S. Provisional Application

For: [] U.S. Patent
For: X PCT Application
By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors)			
Thomas MEYERHOFFER	1241 Main Street	Swedish	
(type or print name of inventors)	Address	Nationality	
	Montara. California 94037	USA	
John GROFF	6701 Ligget Drive	USA	
	Oakland, California 94611	USA	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0199

North Pole US, LLC		US, LLC	3333 Yale Way		
(type	or pri	int name of ASSIGNEE)	Address		
USA			Fremont, California 94538		
Nation	nality				
and t	he s	uccessors, assigns and le	gal representatives of the ASSIGNEE		
		(comp	lete one of the following)		
	\boxtimes	the entire right, title and	interest		
		an undivided	percent (%) interest		
for th	ie Ur	nited States and its territo	rial possessions		
		(check the following bo)	a, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countri	es, including all rights to claim priority		
in and	d to	any and all improvements	s which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
		TENT CENTRAL HU	B AND UPPER POLE ATTACHMENTS		
		(check and com	plete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))		
and v	which	n is found in			
(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent application e	executed on even date herewith		
(b)		U.S. patent application e	executed on		
(c)		U.S. provisional applicati invention	on naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitl	ec	
		Express mail label n	0.:		
		Mailed:			
		assignment, I, an A hereby authorize a	CFR 3.21 for recordal of this ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to g date and application num- me known.		
(d)		U.S. application no.	/ filed on		
(e)		International application filed on	no. PCT ////	,	
(f)		U.S. patent no.	issued		
		_	to which correspondence is to be sent regarding pate being sent separately.	nt	
		(check (g), if foreign	application(s) is also being assigned)		
(g)	×	and any legal equivalent priority	thereof in a foreign country, including the right to cla	im	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0200 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, We have	ve hereunto set ha	and and seal this	U5/600
				Date of signing
WARNING:	The date of signing must be checked above.	the same as the date	of execution of the app	lication, if item (a) was
Thomas Mey	erhoffer		A/	
(type name o			Signature of INVENT	OR .
			In_	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT RECORDED: 05/25/2000 REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0201